Reinsurance expenses (332.1)

Net insurance premium revenue 119.1

Net claims expense (31.1)

Net commissions and other revenue 7.1

Policy acquisition costs (51.0)

Change in net policy liabilities 3.5

Insurance profit 47.4

Administration expenses (39.2)

Insurance operating profit 8.2

Net investment income 7.2

Profit before tax 15.4

Income tax expense (8.3)

Profit after tax 7.1

Cashflow Restatement

30

Cashflow Statement reclassified to align with AASB 17 – No change to economic cashflow

Comments:

On transition to AASB17, the statement of comprehensive income and statement of financial position were re-presented to align with the requirements of the new AASB17 accounting standard.

In the FY25 Financial Report, the statement of cash flows have been re-presented for consistency with other AASB17 disclosures within the financial statements. The above table show the

restatement to the 2024 comparative period.

Note there was no economic change to the Company’s cash flows, the above merely represents a reclassification of the cashflows

Old Classification
As Reported

$’000

AASB 17

Reclass

$’000

Restated

$’000
Restated Calssification

Operating cash flows

Premium received 374,516 - 374,516 Premium received

Reinsurance premium payments (262,595) - (262,595) Reinsurance premium payments

Claims expenses paid (105,519) (100,453) (205,972) Claims and other insurance service expenses paid

Reinsurance recoveries received 87,281 66,547 153,828 Reinsurance recoveries received for claims and other expenses

Marketing and policy acquisition costs (162,768) 72,895 (89,873) Insurance acquisition cash flows

- 78,597 78,597 Reinsurance recoveries of insurance acquisition cash flows

Reinsurance concentration mitigants received 6,729 (6,729) -

Interest received 5,949 - 5,949 Interest received

Dividends and distributions received 3,772 - 3,772 Dividends and distributions received

Fees and other income received 137,639 (133,824) 3,815 Administration fee income received

- (3,023) (3,023) Income tax paid

Other operating expenses paid (40,584) 25,990 (14,594) Other operating expenses paid

Net operating cash flows 44,420 - 44,420 Net operating cash flows

Important notice and disclaimer

31

CONTENT OF PRESENTATION FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

Forward-looking statements

This presentation may contain statements that are, or may be deemed to be, forward-looking statements. Such statements can generally be identified by the use of words such as

'may', 'will', 'expect', 'intend', 'plan', 'estimate', 'anticipate', 'believe', 'continue', 'objectives', 'outlook', 'guidance‘, ‘forecast’ and similar expressions. Indications of plans, strategies,

management objectives, sales and financial performance are also forward-looking statements. Such statements are not guarantees of future performance, and involve known